SSMP Community Engagement Committee Meeting Meeting Agenda

Date & Time: September 26, 2024 @ 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

Location Online - Zoom

Zoom Link Public participants please click the link below to join the webinar:

Link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84066305444

Or dial: +1 507 473 4847 Meeting ID: 840 6630 5444

Public participants will be able to view the Zoom Webinar and communicate via the "Q&A" function and by using the "raise hand" feature to speak during the public comment period. Participants on the telephone can dial #2 to "raise your hand" to show that you wish to speak.

Committee members and panelists will receive a direct invitation. Please inform Josh Zipperman if you did not receive it (josh@burkerix.com)

Objectives:

- 1) Receive updates from Committee members, including upcoming events.
- 2) Receive updates from the Salton Sea Management Program.
- 3) Review and discuss the Draft 2024 Community Outreach and Engagement Plan

Meeting Type:

Chairs:

Online meeting – This Community Engagement Committee meeting is a working and information-sharing meeting to provide feedback and guidance to the Salton Sea Management Program team regarding community engagement and public participation.

Attendees: Engagement Committee Called By: Sa

Called By: Salton Sea Management Program

Open to the public

Silvia Paz, Alianza

Rebecca Terrazas-Baxter, Facilitators: Co-Chairs Imperial County



SSMP Community Engagement Committee Meeting Meeting Agenda

Date & Time: September 26, 2024 @ 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

AGENDA ITEMS

PRESENTERS / LEADS

1	Welcome, Introductions, Meeting Purpose & Review Agenda	Co-Chair Rebecca Terrazas-Baxter, Imperial County Co-Chair Silvia Paz, Alianza
2	Members' Comments, Updates, and Events	Co-Chairs and Committee members
3	SSMP Comments, Updates, and Events	Miguel Hernández, California Natural Resources Agency
4	Overview Draft 2024 Community Outreach and Engagement Plan	Miguel Hernández, California Natural Resources Agency
	Discussion, Feedback and Questions	Josh Zipperman, Burke Rix Communications
5	Public Comment	Co-Chair Rebecca Terrazas-Baxter, Imperial County
		Co-Chair Silvia Paz, Alianza
6	Review Action Items & Close Meeting	Co-Chair Rebecca Terrazas-Baxter, Imperial County
		Co-Chair Silvia Paz, Alianza